505922120 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5968838

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SEAN EVELICH | 10/28/2019 |
| NICOLE KANDOTH | 11/06/2019 |
| JAMES E MCCAY | 11/19/2019 |
| NOEL R POLLEN | 12/10/2019 |
| TROND ERIK TOLLEFSEN | 12/04/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BLUE BUFFALO ENTERPRISES, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11 RIVER ROAD | |
| City: | WILTON | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06897 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29706146 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8704US02 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051849 FRAME: 0127

505922120



PATENT REEL: 051849 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

| Tollefsen whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, he certain new and useful improvements in Packaging Contai (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a executed on even date herewith | ner (Design) |
|--|---|
| executed on: filed on: September 19, 2019 | erial No. 29/706,146 |
| filed on: September 19, 2019 September 19 September 19, 2019 September | |
| WHEREAS, Blue Buffalo Enterprises, LLC Whose post office address is 11 River Road, Wilton, CT 066 Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiri United States and throughout the world; | 397 ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the |
| ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNED INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-it title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority per the Paris International Convention and all other available intitle and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of additional patents and inventor certificates which may be granted through | of America, including any and all United States Letters n-part and reissue of said application, and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and cursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, lition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation aghout the world in respect of said INVENTION. documents that legally may be required in connection with or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in |
| to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ex ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning or control and to provide further assurances and testimony of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and of within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation executors, administrators and other legal representatives. | N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also pense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at 3 the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed as under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and f and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Le same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem | or the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives tters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK information in this document needed to effect its recordal in | S & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. |
| Assignor Name | Address 4 Robin Ct |
| Sean Evelich | Middletown, CT, 06457 |
| Where Signed FAIRFIELD, CT | ivildantic mi, de , de la |
| TAIRFIELD, CT 10/28/19 | Signature Sem Euln |
| CARFUELD CT 55. | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared SEAN Evelich day of OCU BER 2019. | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this |
| | Notary Public My commission expires 03.31.7027 |
| | My commission expires 03.31.7022 |

| 4 | |
|--|---|
| Assignor Name Nicole Kandoth | Address 28 High Avenue |
| Where Signed | Nyack, NY 10960 |
| Date 11/6/2019 | Signature |
| 11/6/2017 | Mollfass |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| | (Notanzation preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared Nicole Kandeth | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| deed this day of NOCOTO JESSICA DUNN | |
| Notary Public-Connect | icut Notary Public |
| My Commission Expire August 31, 2020 | My commission expires 8/31/262 C |
| Burningswengdarvingswenggarvin | ossessimile (|
| Assignor Name James E. McCay | Address 218 Eastlawn Street |
| Where Signed | Fairfield, CT 06824 |
| Date | Signature |
| Date | Signature |
| | 4 |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| ss. | |
| Before me personally appeareddeed this | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of, 20 | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | The commission capites |
| Assignor Name Noel R. Pollen | Address 410 13 th Avenue N |
| Where Signed | Hopkins, MN 55343 |
| | |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| SS. | |
| Before me personally appeared deed this | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of, 20 | |
| | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |

| Assignor Name | Address |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Nicole Kandoth | 28 High Avenue |
| Where Signed | Nyack, NY 10960 |
| There signed | |
| | Cimatus |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| SS. | |
| | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| deed this | |
| day of 20 | D. II. |
| | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| James E. McCay | 218 Eastlawn Street |
| Where Signed | Fairfield, CT 06824 |
| where signed | , in the second |
| TAKTIGUS CI | |
| Date 11 19 19 | Signature |
| (I,I,I,I,I) | |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| | (|
| Ss. | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| deed this | |
| day of, 20 | |
| , | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | 1 |
| 4 · N | Address |
| Assignor Name Noel R. Pollen | 410 13 th Avenue N |
| | Hopkins, MN 55343 |
| Where Signed | Hopkins, Wild 33343 |
| | |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| | (140tatization preferred but not required) |
| SS. | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| deed this | 0 |
| day of | |
| day of, 20 | Notary Public |
| | • |
| | My commission expires |

| Assignor Name | Address |
|--|--|
| Nicole Kandoth | 28 High Avenue |
| Where Signed | Nyack, NY 10960 |
| | |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| 19 6 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| SS. | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| deed this | und delicities delice delice del uno |
| day of | |
| | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address Co. S. C. |
| James E. McCay | 218 Eastlawn Street Fairfield, CT 06824 |
| Where Signed | Panneld, C1 00824 |
| Dut | Ci |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| | (Nintraination musicaned but not appoint) |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| SS. | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| | |
| day of 20 | Notary Public |
| | |
| | My commission expires |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Noel R. Pollen | 410 13 th Avenue N |
| Where Signed | Hopkins, MN 55343 |
| (2012 Nouth MA) | |
| Date | Signature, () |
| December 10. 2019 | W Moust Parts |
| pecchesis in any | green room |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| | (|
| | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| day of | |
| auj or | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | dissipation (in the content of the c |

| Assignor Name Trond Erik Tollefsen | Address 117 Admirals Tower |
|--|--|
| | 8 Dowells Street |
| Where Signed | New Capital Quay, Greenwich, |
| London | SE10 9GE London |
| | UK |
| Date 12 / 12 / 12 | Signature / John |
| 12/04/2019 | Dong & . Sollie |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| 99. | |
| | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| | |
| months and the second day of manufactures and the second s | Notary Public |
| | [보통] [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] - [1] |
| | My commission expires |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| | |
| Where Signed | |
| | |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| | |
| | |
| Before me personally appeared deed this | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| | |
| day of | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires |
| | wry commission expires |
| ssignor Name | Address |
| | |
| Where Signed | |
| There signed | |
|)ate | Signature |
| 4.1 6 | |
| | ing the contract of the contra |
| | |
| | (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| <u></u> | |
| Before me personally appeared | and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and |
| leed this | gen une menunicia to de me pier, nee are |
| day of | |
| inangangangangan terminan (1997). Semanan menangan menangan menangan pengangan menangah (1997), penangan men | Notary Public DA TENT |

| RECORDED: 02/18/2020

Notary Public PATENT
REEL: 051849 FRAME: 0133